## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gregory A. Hartman	12/03/2012
Dan S. Smith	12/04/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rapid Egress Descent Systems Ltd.	
Street Address:	5524 53rd Avenue	
Internal Address:	Alberta	
City:	Drayton Valley	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T7A 1R5	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13599638

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2157511142

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-567-2010

Email: dmbrown@crbcp.com

Correspondent Name: Caesar, Rivise et al.

Address Line 1: 1635 Market Street

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R1095/20027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James J. Kozuch

Total Attachments: 1

source=R109520027 Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029540 FRAME: 0690

CH \$40,00

Our File: 46650-3001
WORLDWIDE
PATENT

#### ASSIGNMENT

For one dollar and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, we, HARTMAN, Gregory A. and SMITH, Dan S. (assignors), whose addresses are respectively Box 5341, Drayton Valley, Alberta, T7A 1R5, Canada, and RR 1, Site 248, Box 2, Compartment 9, Drayton Valley, Alberta, T7A 2A1, Canada, confirm that we have assigned and do assign to Rapid Egress Descent Systems Ltd. (assignee), whose address is 5524 53<sup>rd</sup> Avenue, Drayton Valley, Alberta T7A 1R5, Canada, all our worldwide rights in the United States continuation-in-part patent application entitled DESCENT CONTROL DEVICE, serial No. 13/599,638, along with our worldwide rights in the invention defined in the patent application and any patent which may issue for the invention in any country.

We agree to do all things and to execute without additional consideration any documents which may reasonably be required by the assignee to register this assignment.

Signed at Preston Valley, AB. this 3rd day of December, 2012

Melendalen
Witness HARTMAN, Gregory A. Date

Signed at Ingfon Valley Ab. this 4 day of Incomber, 2012

Melendalen
Witness SMITH, Dan S. Date

PATENT REEL: 029540 FRAME: 0691

**RECORDED: 12/28/2012**